Terms of Use for Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC

Effective Date: 7/23/2023

(Reviewed 12/4/2024)

Welcome to the Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC website (the "Website"), operated by Dr. Teranda Knight, a Doctor of Behavioral Health. By accessing or using this Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use ("Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Website.

1. Acceptance of Terms

Your use of the Website signifies your acceptance of these Terms. Dr. Teranda Knight reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Continued use of the Website after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms.

2. Description of Services

The Website provides resources related to integrated behavioral healthcare in higher education, including:

- Blog: Articles and resources addressing various behavioral health topics.
- Forms: Downloadable and fillable forms for consultations and training.
- Consulting Requests: Submission forms to request consulting services.
- Training and Education: Information and scheduled events regarding training programs.
- E-Commerce Store: Integration with Printify, Amazon KDP, and PublishDrive for purchasing books, materials, and other products related to behavioral health.
- Coaching Services: Professional coaching services aimed at individuals and organizations.

3. Email Communication

By using this Website, you consent to receive communications from us electronically, including emails, newsletters, updates, and promotional content. You may opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the unsubscribe instructions included in such emails.

4. Intellectual Property Rights

Copyright

All content included on the Website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC or its content suppliers and is protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. Unauthorized use of any materials may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws.

Trademarks

All trademarks, service marks, and trade names of Dr. Teranda Knight and Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC used on the Website are trademarks or registered trademarks of Dr. Teranda Knight and/or its affiliates. You may not use any of these trademarks without the prior written permission of Dr. Teranda Knight.

5. Limitations and Disclaimers

No Warranties

The information provided on this Website is for educational and informational purposes only. The services are provided on an "as-is" basis. Dr. Teranda Knight makes no representations or warranties of any kind, either express or implied, regarding the accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability of the information contained on the Website. Any reliance you place on such information is strictly at your own risk.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, in no event shall Dr. Teranda Knight, Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC, or any of our affiliates, partners, or suppliers be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including but not limited to loss of profits, data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your access to or use of (or inability to access or use) the Website; (b) any conduct or content of any third party on the Website; (c) any content obtained from the Website; and (d) unauthorized access, use, or alteration of your transmissions or content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence), or any other legal theory.

7. User Obligations

By using this Website, you agree to:

- a. Provide accurate, current, and complete information during consultations, training, and any other interactions on the Website.
- b. Comply with all applicable laws and regulations while using the Website.
- c. Not engage in any conduct that restricts or inhibits any other user from using or enjoying the Website.

8. Links to Third-Party Websites

The Website may contain links to third-party websites for convenience and informational purposes. Dr. Teranda Knight does not endorse and is not responsible for the content, advertising, products, or other materials on or available from those websites. Your access to these sites is at your own risk.

9. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [Insert State], without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any legal actions or proceedings arising under these Terms shall be brought exclusively in the courts located in [Insert Location], and you consent to the jurisdiction of such courts.

10. Severability

If any provision of these Terms is found to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

11. Modification of Terms

Dr. Teranda Knight reserves the right to change these Terms at any time. Any such changes will be effective immediately upon posting of the revised terms on this Website. Your continued use of the Website after any modifications implies your acceptance of the new Terms.

12. Contact Information

For any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Virtually Renowned Consulting Access LLC

Email: TKnight@virtuallyrenownedconsulting.onmicrosoft.com

Phone: (984) 677-4191

By using this Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Use.